

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2019-4583	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Preliminary Item	
File created:	11/6/2019		In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	11/12/2019		Final action:		
Title:	Commission District(s): District 5 Record the Re-Appointment of Mary - Pat Hector to the Watershed Customer Service and Billing Advisory Group for the District 5 Post				
Indexes:					

.....

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/12/2019	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
11/5/2019	1	Committee of the Whole	accepted to BOC agenda - Appointment	

Public Hearing: YES 🗆	NO 🛛	Department: Board of Commissioners - District 5
-----------------------	------	--

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): District 5

Record the Re-Appointment of Mary - Pat Hector to the Watershed Customer Service and Billing Advisory Group for the District 5 Post

Information Contact: Commissioner Mereda Davis Johnson

Phone Number: 404-371-2159

PURPOSE:

To re - appoint Mary - Pat Hector to the District 5 post on the Watershed Customer Service and Billing Advisory Group until the expiration of the term on 12/31/2020.

NEED/IMPACT:

Pursuant to the resolution establishing the advisory group, if a member is absent from three or more consecutive meetings without previous notice to and consent from the chair, the office shall be considered vacant.

FISCAL IMPACT:

N/A

RECOMMENDATION:

Direct the BOC Clerk to record re- appointment of Mary - Pat Hector to the Watershed Customer Service and Billing Advisory Group.